August 6, 2024

The special meeting of the Everett City Council was called to order at 4:00 p.m., August 6, 2024, by President Schwab.

Upon roll call, it was found that Council Members Fosse, Rhyne, Schwab, Vogeli, Zarlingo, and Tuohy were present. Council Member Bader was excused.

Council Member Tuohy led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Council Member Zarlingo recited the land acknowledgement.

RESOLUTION – INITIATIVES TRANSMITTAL

Moved by Council Member Rhyne, seconded by Council Member Vogeli, to adopt Resolution No. 8055 completing the City's ministerial obligation to transmit City of Everett Initiatives 24-01, 24-02 and 24-03 to the County to be placed on the November 5, 2024, ballot.

Roll was called with all council members voting yes, except Council Member Bader who was excused.

Motion carried.

The City Council special meeting adjourned at 4:07 p.m.

Maring Maring City Clerk

Read and approved.

7. MS. Lund

Council President

8.6.2024 draft special meeting Council minutes

Final Audit Report

2024-08-20

Created:	2024-08-15
By:	Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA0Uq7AYMab2lNKqsF6oXDr3yWpwCiAZLa

"8.6.2024 draft special meeting Council minutes" History

- Document created by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov) 2024-08-15 - 6:30:30 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov) Signature Date: 2024-08-15 - 6:31:08 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Donald Schwab (DSchwab@everettwa.gov) for signature 2024-08-15 - 6:31:09 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Donald Schwab (DSchwab@everettwa.gov) 2024-08-20 - 2:56:12 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Donald Schwab (DSchwab@everettwa.gov) Signature Date: 2024-08-20 - 2:56:25 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-08-20 - 2:56:25 PM GMT

